
        JT/kg
        Warrant Register

Accounts Payable

5/24/2013

To: Mayor and Members of the City Council

From: Jim Throop,  Director of Administrative Services

Subject: Approval of Warrant Registers

Date:

A. 109444 - 109558 2,458,155.21$

B. 109559 - 109715 408,904.52$

Total Disbursement 2,867,059.73$

June 4, 2013
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05/24/13
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Warrant Register



 APFINVC VC.WARRANTS.U                        CITY OF PASO ROBLES  WARRANT REGISTER
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page    1 
          Check#     Vendor Name                 Claim#  General Description                         GL Account             Amounts
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 05/17/13 109444  A & T ABORISTS AND VEGETATI    249861  TRIMMING HIGHWAY 101                        213-910-5452-787        150.00
                                                 249897  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       601-910-5212-683        445.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         595.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109445  AMERICAN GENERAL MEDIA         249844  RADIO ADS                                   600-310-5210-383        400.00
                                                 249845  RADIO ADS                                   600-310-5210-383        300.00
                                                 249846  RADIO ADS                                   600-310-5210-383        400.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,100.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109446  JOSE ABARCA C/O PUBLIC WORK    250046  REIMBURSEMENT FOR STEEL TOE                 600-310-5212-165        158.70
                                                         WORK BOOTS FY 12/13                                                       
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         158.70
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109447  ACCURATE MAILING SERVICE       249890  FOLDING/INSERTING/SEALING AND               100-220-5212-148        267.92
                                                         LABELING/POSTAGE                                                          
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         267.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109448  ADVANCED POWDER COATING        250025  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         50.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          50.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109449  ADVANTAGE TECHNICAL SERVICE    249900  13PW069 GOLDEN HILL AND MERRYHILL           600-910-5452-697     15,624.80
                                                         TANK UPGRADES                               600-910-5452-387      3,906.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      19,531.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109450  AECOM USA INC.                 249968  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11PW-140              600-910-5452-697        393.00
                                                                                                     600-910-5452-387         98.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         491.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109451  ASSOCIATED TRANSPORTATION E    250020  PASO ROBLES GATEWAY - UPDATE                406-000-2304-209      7,200.00
                                                         TRAFFIC STUDY INV 12005-08                                                
                                                         3/16/13 - 4/15/13                                                         
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       7,200.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109452  ATLAS PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIE    249871  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       601-910-5212-683        320.00
                                                 249975  RENTAL OFFICE TRAILER                       601-910-5212-683        995.00
                                                 249976  STORAGE CONTAINER                           601-910-5212-683        180.00
                                                                                                              CC AGENDA WARRANT LIST
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page    1 
                                                                                                                          ==========
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          Check#     Vendor Name                 Claim#  General Description                         GL Account             Amounts
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,495.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109453  BAKER & TAYLOR, INC            249992  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         25.08
                                                 249993  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         68.23
                                                 249994  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         50.08
                                                 249995  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-203         10.61
                                                 249996  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-203         14.93
                                                 249997  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-203         14.93
                                                 249998  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         90.76
                                                 249999  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         70.47
                                                 250000  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         38.37
                                                 250001  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        103.94
                                                 250002  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        114.41
                                                 250003  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         97.03
                                                 250004  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        684.66
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,383.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109454  BELL'S PLUMBING REPAIR, INC    249915  PLUMBING REPAIRS                            100-310-5221-173        456.00
                                                 249954  DAMAGED PIPE AT POOL                        100-310-5221-173      1,589.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,045.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109455  BIG CREEK LUMBER               249868  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-163          6.45
                                                 249958  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-171        387.41
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         393.86
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109456  BLACK GOLD COOP LIBRARY        249985  ONLINE REFERENCE SERVICE                    100-411-5212-203     15,095.75
                                                         13LI008                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      15,095.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109457  BLAKE'S, INC                   249856  HARDWARE                                    601-310-5212-163         31.91
                                                 249974  HARDWARE                                    601-310-5214-164         44.56
                                                                                                     601-310-5211-163         66.95
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         143.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109458  THE BLUEPRINTER                249891  WEED ABATEMENT MAILLING                     100-220-5212-148        217.34
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         217.34
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109459  CDW GOVERNMENT, INC            249878  BATTERY CARTRIDGES                          100-130-5222-120        155.70
                                                                                                              CC AGENDA WARRANT LIST
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         155.70
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109460  STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTM    249983  RENEWAL FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS          600-310-5212-165        115.00
                                                         LICENSE FOR CHRISTOPHER GEORGE                                            
                                                         ALAKEL                                                                    
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         115.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109461  CALIF STATE DEPARTMENT OF T    249952  SIGNALS & LIGHTING JAN 13 TO                100-310-5212-293      1,715.16
                                                         MARCH 13                                                                  
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,715.16
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109462  CAHOOTS CATERING               249874  FOOD FOR MEETING                            601-910-5212-683         89.59
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          89.59
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109463  CAL-COAST MACHINERY, INC       249967  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-284        310.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         310.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109464  CANNON ASSOCIATES              249881  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2013            101-910-5452-688      4,785.81
                                                 249894  13PW085 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               601-910-5452-683      2,471.60
                                                 249895  13PW085 WATERLINE EXTENSION DPW12-          601-910-5452-683     21,180.00
                                                         06 PER CC RESOLUTION 13-014                                               
                                                 249896  13PW002 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS              601-310-5224-164     25,385.00
                                                         FOR WATER EXTENSION PER CC                                                
                                                         RESOLUTION 12-104                                                         
                                                 250023  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH               213-910-5452-787      2,006.39
                                                         APRIL 2013                                                                
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      55,828.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109465  CENTRAL COAST HEATING & AIR    250017  REFUND PERFORMANCE BOND FOR PR              406-000-2304-000      3,000.00
                                                         07-0032 (402 9TH ST)                                                      
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,000.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109466  CENTRAL COAST RECORD STORAG    249817  SERVICES                                    600-140-5212-127         52.92
                                                 249819  SERVICES                                    100-140-5212-125        397.81
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         450.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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          Check#     Vendor Name                 Claim#  General Description                         GL Account             Amounts
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 05/17/13 109467  CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS         250035  TV SERVICE: 8245 10 095 0069191             100-220-5212-151         81.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          81.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109468  CHEVRON & TEXACO BUSINESS C    249903  RV838 FUEL                                  100-310-5223-191         42.43
                                                                                                     601-310-5223-164        213.32
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         255.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109469  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY      249911  FIRST AID SUPPLIES                          100-310-5221-173        149.84
                                                 249957  FIRST AID SUPPLIES                          100-310-5221-176        284.01
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         433.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109470  CLINICAL LABORATORY OF  SAN    250027  LAB SERVICES                                600-310-5224-165        636.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         636.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109471  COMPUCOM                       249875  13CM025 MAINTENANCE 1 YEAR THROUGH          100-210-5212-136      1,903.20
                                                         6/22/14                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,903.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109472  CONTINENTAL LABOR & STAFFIN    249956  STAFFING SERVICES                           100-310-5224-291        856.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         856.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109473  CREATIVE BUS SALES             249940  LIGHT BAR                                   100-310-5212-191         57.14
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          57.14
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109474  CULLIGAN WATER SERVICE         249912  FIRST AID SUPPLIES                          100-310-5221-191         44.57
                                                 249913  RENTAL & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5221-176         36.57
                                                 249919  RENTAL & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5221-171         17.00
                                                 249941  RENTAL & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5212-191         25.82
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         123.96
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109475  D & D MECHANICAL, INC          249888  PLAN CHECK                                  100-220-5224-148        332.00
                                                 249889  PLAN CHECK                                  100-220-5224-148        332.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         664.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 05/17/13 109476  DISCOVERY BENEFITS             250032  FLEX SPENDING ACCOUNTS                      100-000-2118-000      1,529.20
                                                         PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS                                                        
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,529.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109477  EARTH SYSTEMS CONSULTANTS      250022  13PW049                                     101-910-5452-688      3,530.00
                                                         GRADING                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,530.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109478  ELEMENTS                       249877  MONTHLY HOSTING & APPLICATION               100-130-5224-104        150.00
                                                         SERVICES                                                                  
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         150.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109479  ERDMAN DOOR & SPECIALTY        249947  FINISH HARWARE OLYMPUS CABINET              100-310-5221-185        745.42
                                                         LOCK                                                                      
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         745.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109480  FARM SUPPLY CO                 249837  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        234.41
                                                 249955  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-284         35.06
                                                 249959  MATERIALS                                   308-310-5221-168         23.09
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         292.56
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109481  FIRST TRANSIT INC.             249986  PASO ROBLES TRANSIT SERVICES                206-140-5224-123     10,789.22
                                                                                                     206-140-5224-130      4,635.63
                                                                                                     206-140-5224-131     27,388.04
                                                                                                     100-000-4749-000       -300.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      42,512.89
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109482  FRASER & ASSOCIATES            249873  DUE DILIGENCE REVIEW                        100-140-5224-242        800.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         800.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109483  GEMINI GROUP LLC               250024  13PW076                                     600-310-5224-165      3,685.00
                                                         WEB READY DESIGN FORMAT                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,685.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109484  GOLDEN STATE CONSTRUCTION      250016  REFUND OF PERFORMANCE BOND FOR              406-000-2304-000      2,500.00
                                                         BUS SHELTER AT 7 ELEVEN                                                   
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109485  GREAT WESTERN ALARM  & COMM    249902  MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING                    100-310-5221-174        167.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-175        132.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-176         42.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-185         52.00
                                                                                                     206-140-5221-230         30.00
                                                                                                     601-310-5216-164         50.00
                                                                                                     601-310-5221-164          4.00
                                                                                                     602-310-5221-166         52.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         529.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109486  GROUP 1 INTERNET ATTN: ACCO    249876  RENEWAL 1 YEAR                              100-411-5212-201        198.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         198.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109487  JUAN PABLO GUTIERREZ           250045  REIMBURSEMENT FOR STEEL TOE                 600-310-5212-165        158.70
                                                         WORK BOOTS FY 12/13                                                       
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         158.70
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109488  DAN HACKETT                    250033  HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION                      100-210-5226-137        123.76
                                                         13-0534                                                                   
                                                         AMOUNT DUE EMPLOYEE                                                       
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         123.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109489  HANSON AGGREGATES, INC         249960  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-291        524.13
                                                 249961  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-291        541.40
                                                 249963  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-291        553.59
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,619.12
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109490  HARVEYS HONEYHUTS JENNIFER     249917  RENTAL & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5221-281        280.15
                                                 249918  RENTAL & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5221-176        115.08
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         395.23
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109491  HINDERLITER deLAMAS & ASSOC    249908  CONTRACT SERVICES PROPERLTY TAX             100-140-5224-125      1,500.00
                                                         APRIL - JUNE 2013                                                         
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                              CC AGENDA WARRANT LIST
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109492  J. B. DEWAR, INC               249980  FUEL 13PW110                                100-310-5212-191     10,593.55
                                                 249981  FUEL 13PW110                                100-310-5212-191     11,949.48
                                                 249982  FUEL 13PW110                                100-310-5212-191      4,290.35
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      26,833.38
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109493  KEY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL     249948  PEST CONTROL                                100-310-5221-174        121.00
                                                 249949  PEST CONTROL                                100-310-5221-175         85.00
                                                 249950  PEST CONTROL                                100-310-5221-185         70.00
                                                 249951  PEST CONTROL                                602-310-5221-166         70.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         346.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109494  TY LEWIS                       250034  HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION                      100-210-5226-137      2,244.30
                                                         13-0534                                                                   
                                                         TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT                                              
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,244.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109495  MARTINELLI LANDSCAPE CONSTR    249827  LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE                       308-310-5221-168      1,032.00
                                                 249828  LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE                       308-310-5221-168        936.00
                                                 249829  LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE                       308-310-5221-168        640.00
                                                 249830  LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE                       308-310-5221-168        240.00
                                                 249832  MAINTENANCE LANDSCAPE                       100-310-5221-280        260.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,108.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109496  MENTAL MARKETING INC           250036  TRAVEL PASO ROBLES ALLIANCE SVCS            410-140-5224-105     26,070.72
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      26,070.72
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109497  MID COAST MOWER & SAW, INC     249966  MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                          100-310-5212-290        151.14
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         151.14
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109498  MOTOROLA COMMUNICATIONS ENT    249893  13FD0003 FREIGHT                            100-220-5212-150         75.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          75.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109499  MULHOLLAND CONSTRUCTION, IN    250018  REFUND PERFORMANCE BOND FOR                 406-000-2304-000      2,500.00
                                                         PR 05-0088 (PINE ST)                                                      
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109500  MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE EQUIP    249971  SUPPLIES                                    601-310-5212-163         17.06
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          17.06
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109501  N F P A INTERNATIONAL          249880  SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL                        100-220-5212-151      1,165.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,165.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109502  NAPA AUTO PARTS                249970  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-164          3.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **           3.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109503  DAVID OPFERMAN                 250030  MEDICAL RETIREE REIMBURSEMENT               404-000-1400-000        449.50
                                                         MAY                                                                       
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         449.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109504  OPTIONS PARCEL SERVICE         249887  SHIPPING CHARGES                            100-220-5212-150         11.62
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          11.62
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109505  PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMP    250039  UTILITIES: 4719850690-0                     100-310-5216-284         12.15
                                                 250040  UTILITIES: 9149802254-9                     100-310-5216-290         46.92
                                                 250041  UTILITIES: 5129392579-1                     100-310-5216-290         11.02
                                                 250042  UTILITIES: 9345134571-9                     100-310-5216-290         11.72
                                                 250043  UTILITIES: 5078952749-1                     100-310-5216-290         81.65
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         163.46
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109506  PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMP    250044  UTILITIES                                   600-310-5216-165     40,355.13
                                                                                                     601-310-5216-163      3,378.00
                                                                                                     601-310-5216-164      9,015.14
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-280        391.67
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-281        320.30
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-282        163.42
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-284         63.40
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-290         99.60
                                                                                                     308-310-5216-168        984.01
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-173      1,937.22
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-175         73.92
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-174      2,278.20
                                                                                                     100-220-5216-150        134.73
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                                                                                                     100-310-5216-175      5,372.84
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-191        143.59
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-284         20.36
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-174          6.79
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-175          6.78
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-176          6.78
                                                                                                     602-310-5216-166      2,094.23
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-293     28,607.59
                                                                                                     206-140-5216-230        672.19
                                                                                                     100-140-5216-231         27.98
                                                                                                     121-140-5216-125        842.56
                                                                                                     100-130-5216-104         79.23
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      97,075.66
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109507  PAPICH CONSTRUCTION            249812  DPW PROJ NO 06-01A PROGRESS PAYMEN          213-910-5452-787    243,876.78
                                                         NO 18                                                                     
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **     243,876.78
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109508  PASO ROBLES FELLOWSHIP DEVE    249909  2012 CDBG FUNDED HOMELSS HOUSING            227-710-5235-211      5,000.00
                                                         & SHELTER PROGRAM                                                         
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       5,000.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109509  PASO ROBLES HEATING & AIR C    249938  REPAIRS FREON LEAKS SAFETY CENTER           100-310-5221-176      2,908.07
                                                 249939  13PW114 FAILED OIL CONTROL                  100-310-5221-176      2,603.74
                                                         SAFETY CENTER                                                             
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       5,511.81
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109510  PASO ROBLES SAFE AND LOCK      249969  SUPPLIES                                    601-310-5212-163          4.97
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **           4.97
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109511  CHEYENNE PATE                  249848  REFUND DEPOSIT BARNEY SCHWARTZ              100-000-2308-000         60.00
                                                         PARK                                                                      
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          60.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109512  PAVEMENT ENGINEERING, INC      249814  13PW105 STREET MAINTENANCE DPW 12-          103-910-5452-334     43,475.00
                                                         12                                                                        
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      43,475.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 05/17/13 109513  JANICE PAXMAN                  250028  LANDSCAPE REBATE PROGRAM                    600-310-5235-383        500.00
                                                         REBATE #2013-137 REMOVED 1500                                             
                                                         SQ FT TURF 1017 PAR AVE                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109514  PENFIELD & SMITH ENGINEERS,    249824  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       213-910-5224-545        237.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         237.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109515  PETE JOHNSTON TOWING & TRAN    250038  TOWING SERVICES                             100-210-5224-136         60.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          60.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109516  *PIONEER RESEARCH CORP         249920  MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                          100-310-5212-291      2,394.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,394.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109517  RADIO LAZER                    249987  ADVERTISEMENT                               206-140-5224-130      1,200.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,200.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109518  RAMINHA CONSTRUCTION, INC      249862  13PW-086 PROGRESS PAYMENT NO 2              101-910-5452-688     67,300.96
                                                         DP2 PROJECT NO 10-17A                                                     
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      67,300.96
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109519  RANDOM HOUSE, INC DEPT 0919    250005  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         48.60
                                                 250006  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         32.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          81.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109520  RECORDED BOOKS, INC            249984  MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                          100-411-5212-200         95.02
                                                 250008  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        160.88
                                                 250009  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        280.19
                                                 250010  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         75.58
                                                 250011  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        106.92
                                                 250012  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        489.68
                                                 250013  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        195.70
                                                 250014  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200        120.28
                                                 250015  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         90.16
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,614.41
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 05/17/13 109521  DONALD FRANSEN JR DBA RELIA    249953  TONER                                       206-140-5221-230        308.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         308.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109522  REPUBLIC ELEVATOR CO.          249916  MONTHLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE                602-310-5221-166        350.00
                                                 249965  MONTHLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE                100-310-5221-175        129.21
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         479.21
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109523  RICK ENGINEERING COMPANY       249825  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       100-310-5210-179      1,700.00
                                                 249826  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       601-310-5224-370      1,405.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,105.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109524  STUART T. ROSS                 250029  MEDICAL RETIREE REIMBURSEMENT               404-000-1400-000        300.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         300.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109525  S C S ENGINEERS                249882  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                       100-310-5224-167        950.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         950.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109526  SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY PUBL    250031  ANNUAL DEBT COVERAGE FOR                    600-000-1512-000  1,507,780.00
                                                         NACIMIENTO WATER PROJECT                                                  
                                                         FUNDS TO BE HELD UNTIL                                                    
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **   1,507,780.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109527  SHIPSEY & SEITZ,INC            250037  ATTORNEY FEES                               100-210-5225-136      1,281.30
                                                                                                     100-120-5239-102     -1,281.30
                                                                                                     100-120-5224-102      1,281.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,281.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109528  THE SIGN PLACE                 249988  ADA SIGNS                                   206-140-5212-230        806.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         806.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109529  SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., IN    249910  ACCESSIBLE CITY PARK RESTROOM               710-810-5451-690      5,075.28
                                                         DPW PROJECT NO 10-15 PROGRESS               216-910-5451-690     74,921.75
                                                         PAYMENT 7                                                                 
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                              CC AGENDA WARRANT LIST
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page   11 
                                                                                                                          ==========



 APFINVC VC.WARRANTS.U                        CITY OF PASO ROBLES  WARRANT REGISTER
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page   12 
          Check#     Vendor Name                 Claim#  General Description                         GL Account             Amounts
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      79,997.03
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109530  STAPLES ADVANTAGE              249864  SUPPLIES                                    601-310-5212-164        100.94
                                                                                                     600-310-5212-165         34.83
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         135.77
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109531  T J CROSS ENGINEERS, INC       249834  PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL SERVICES             100-310-5224-432        675.00
                                                         LANDFILL CONTRACT 13PW059 & 121                                           
                                                         FY 13                                                                     
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         675.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109532  KEVIN & JO ANNE TAYLOR         250019  REFUND PERFORMANCE BOND FOR                 406-000-2304-000      1,062.00
                                                         PR 02-277 (524 7TH ST)                                                    
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,062.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109533  TOVAR, CAMILLE                 249904  REFUND DEPOSIT PARK RENTAL                  100-000-2308-000         60.00
                                                 249905  REFUND BSP PAVILLION RENTALL FEE            100-000-4503-171        125.00
                                                         FOR CANCELLATION                                                          
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         185.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109534  *TRACE ANALYTICS, INC.         249892  ROUTINE ANALYSIS                            100-220-5212-150        350.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         350.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109535  TRANS UNION LLC                249815  CREDIT BUREAU SERVICES                      600-140-5212-127         60.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          60.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109536  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES             249906  MUNIS SOFTWARE 13AS028                      112-140-5454-125     73,190.00
                                                 249907  13AS028 MUNIS SOFTWARE                      112-140-5454-125     32,470.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **     105,660.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109537  UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES,    250007  PLACEMENTS                                  100-411-5212-199        205.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         205.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109538  UNITED STAFFING ASSOCIATES     249914  STAFFING SERVICES                           100-310-5224-291        868.00
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         868.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109539  UNIVAR USA INC                 249850  CHEMICALS                                   601-310-5215-164      3,923.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,923.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109540  VERDE DESIGN, INC              249883  12PW108 DESIGN SERVICES PASO ROBLE          110-411-5452-689        165.00
                                                         UPTOWN FAMILY PARK                                                        
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         165.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109541  WELL SEEN SIGNS                249898  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-179         39.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          39.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109542  WESTERN JANITOR SUPPLY, INC    249921  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-293         17.94
                                                 249922  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-120         28.27
                                                 249923  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-176        241.10
                                                 249924  SUPPLIES                                    601-310-5221-164        232.39
                                                 249925  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-174        150.76
                                                 249926  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-171        841.38
                                                 249927  SUPPLIES                                    206-140-5221-230        507.69
                                                 249928  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-281         70.76
                                                 249929  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-280        182.33
                                                 249930  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-174         70.76
                                                 249931  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-282        135.45
                                                 249932  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-173         61.40
                                                 249933  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-176        122.67
                                                 249934  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-185         78.35
                                                 249935  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-281        320.16
                                                 249936  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5221-175        529.55
                                                 249937  SUPPLIES                                    600-310-5221-165        165.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,755.96
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109543  WHITNEY CARTIS dba WHIT'S T    249989  800 PINE STREET PARKING LOT                 206-910-5452-230        550.00
                                                         IMPROVEMENTS                                                              
                                                 249990  800 PINE STREET ARBORIST REPORT             206-910-5452-230        475.00
                                                 249991  OAK TREE ANALYSIS 800 PINE                  206-910-5452-230        250.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,275.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109544  WILLDAN FINANCIAL SERVICES     249821  COMMUNITY FACILITIES DIST                   310-710-5224-221        350.19
                                                         ADMINISTRATION                                                            
                                                 249886  COMMUNITY FACILITIES DIST                   308-310-5224-441        227.01
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                                                         ADMINISTRATION 13PW117                      308-310-5224-168      4,844.02
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       5,421.22
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109545  AMI PIPE & SUPPLY, INC         249964  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-173         12.10
                                                 249977  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-164        333.29
                                                 249978  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-164          7.95
                                                 249979  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-164         12.72
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         366.06
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109546  AMERIPRIDE UNIFORM SERVICES    249838  SERVICES                                    600-310-5212-165         72.19
                                                 249839  SERVICES                                    600-310-5212-165         84.91
                                                 249840  SERVICES                                    600-310-5212-165         72.19
                                                 249841  SERVICES                                    600-310-5212-165         84.91
                                                 249842  SERVICES                                    600-310-5212-165         72.19
                                                 249851  SERVICES                                    601-310-5212-163         25.41
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164         38.12
                                                 249852  SERVICES                                    601-310-5212-163         26.47
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164         39.71
                                                 249853  SERVICES                                    601-310-5212-163         33.04
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164         49.56
                                                 249854  SERVICES                                    601-310-5212-163         26.47
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164         39.71
                                                 249855  SERVICES                                    601-310-5212-163         25.41
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164         38.12
                                                 249901  SERVICES                                    100-310-5212-171         85.87
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-174         85.87
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-280         85.87
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-282         85.87
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-284         85.87
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-175        250.05
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-176         47.53
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-191        228.40
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-290        290.55
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-120         92.34
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-174        431.05
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-175         62.42
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-185        415.45
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-196        105.70
                                                                                                     602-310-5212-166         74.52
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,155.77
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109547  BADGER METER, INC              249899  13PW119 METERS                              600-310-5221-165     15,197.49
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      15,197.49
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 05/17/13 109548  CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION       250026  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165      2,323.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,323.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109549  CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DIS    249836  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165          8.25
                                                 249872  MATERIALS                                   601-310-5212-164         19.44
                                                 249962  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-176        149.04
                                                 250021  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         29.34
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         206.07
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109550  F G L ENVIRONMENTAL            249858  ANALYSIS                                    601-310-5214-164      1,290.00
                                                 249859  ANALYSIS                                    601-310-5214-164         50.00
                                                 249972  ANALYSIS                                    601-310-5214-164        121.00
                                                 249973  ANALYSIS                                    601-310-5214-164        121.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,582.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109551  KNORR SYSTEMS INC              249946  WO#59748 POOL CHEMICALS                     100-310-5221-173      4,231.16
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       4,231.16
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109552  MORE OFFICE SOLUTIONS          249849  SUPPLIES                                    100-140-5212-134        297.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         297.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109553  PASO ROBLES FORD               249943  WO# 6740 COOLING FAM REPLACED               100-310-5212-191        533.08
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         533.08
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109554  PASO ROBLES NEWSPAPERS, INC    249860  PR ACTIVITY GUILDE                          600-310-5210-383        340.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         340.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109555  PASO ROBLES ROLL-OFF INC       249869  DISPOSAL FEE                                601-310-5216-164        198.88
                                                 249884  DISPOSAL FEE                                100-310-5221-280        198.88
                                                 249885  DISPOSAL FEE 13PW123                        100-310-5212-193        198.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         596.64
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109556  PASO ROBLES WASTE & RECYCLE    249870  DISPOSAL FEE                                601-310-5216-164         87.83
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          87.83
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109557  PRAXAIR                        249835  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        137.82
                                                 249863  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         43.58
                                                 249944  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-173        692.45
                                                 249945  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5221-173        443.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,317.27
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/17/13 109558  WAYNE'S TIRES, INC             249942  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        483.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         483.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109559  AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR QUALIT    250119  MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL                          100-220-5212-151        153.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         153.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109560  A T & T                        250050  UTILITIES                                   100-110-5216-101         92.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          92.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109561  AT&T                           250049  UTILITIES                                   100-130-5216-120        641.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         641.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109562  AIR CLEANING SYSTEMS           250291  SUPPLIES                                    100-220-5221-150        335.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         335.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109563  AIRFLOW FILTER SERVICE,INC     250255  SERVICES                                    100-310-5212-191         85.24
                                                 250268  SERVICES                                    100-310-5212-191         65.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         150.24
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109564  AVERY ASSOCIATES               250158  LABOR RELATION SERVICES                     100-210-5224-135      2,100.00
                                                 250159  LABOR RELATION SERVICES                     100-130-5224-116        601.81
                                                 250160  LABOR RELATION SERVICES                     100-130-5224-116      1,100.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,801.81
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109565  B A S M A A                    250103  "OUR WATER, OUR WORLD" MATERIALS            100-310-5210-179         42.45
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          42.45
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109566  BATTERY SYSTEMS                250243  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-191        103.59
                                                 250265  PARTS                                       100-310-5212-191        480.15
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         583.74
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109567  BIG CREEK LUMBER               250234  FIR STAKE                                   100-310-5212-542         26.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          26.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109568  BIG RED MARKETING, LLC         250190  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR TPRA              410-140-5224-105        967.46
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         967.46
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109569  BLACK & VEATCH                 250139  13PW056                                     601-910-5224-683     67,368.21
                                                         WORK THROUGH 4/30/13                                                      
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      67,368.21
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109570  THE BLUEPRINTER                250136  MATERIALS                                   100-130-5212-121        246.18
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-200          7.77
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-201          5.18
                                                 250137  MATERIALS                                   100-130-5212-121        125.44
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-200          3.96
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-201          2.64
                                                 250167  NO PARKING SIGNS                            100-210-5212-138        173.88
                                                 250168  NO PARKING SIGNS                            100-210-5212-138        151.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         716.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109571  BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC        250121  SUPPLIES                                    100-220-5212-150         44.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          44.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109572  JOHN BURKLE                    250146  LANDSCAPE REBATE PROGRAM -                  600-310-5235-383        138.00
                                                         REBATE #2013-138 REMOVED 276 SQ FT                                        
                                                         1272 LANA                                                                 
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         138.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109573  BURTON'S FIRE, INC.            250124  SUPPLIES                                    100-220-5212-150         31.02
                                                 250244  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5212-191         31.02
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 05/24/13 109573  BURTON'S FIRE, INC.            250245  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5212-191        102.80
                                                 250246  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5212-191         64.82
                                                 250247  SUPPLIES                                    100-310-5212-191        548.81
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         778.47
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109574  C3 CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPME    250231  13PE060: PIONEER PARK RESTROOM              100-910-5452-281      2,644.50
                                                         REPAIR - FINAL RETENTIN PYMT                                              
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,644.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109575  CALIF STATE BOARD OF EQUALI    250114  QUARTERLY EXEMPT BUS OPERATOR               100-310-5212-191         62.87
                                                         DIESEL FUEL TAX RETURN                                                    
                                                         (JAN - MAR 13)                                                            
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          62.87
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109576  CALIF STATE DEPT OF JUSTICE    250170  LIVESCAN APRIL 13                           406-000-2304-139      1,221.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-136         66.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-138         32.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,319.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109577  CALIF STATE DEPT OF PUBLIC     250054  DRINKING WATER DISTRIBUTION                 600-310-5212-165         90.00
                                                         OPERATOR CERTIFICAL RENEWAL                                               
                                                         KELLY S DUNHAM                                                            
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          90.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109578  THE CAD-SCAN CONNECTION        250047  PROJECT G48 SCANNING                        100-310-5212-217        660.11
                                                 250131  13PWB006 SCANNING                           100-310-5212-217      8,544.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       9,204.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109579  CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK,INC      250085  PLAN REVIEW 13PWB002                        100-310-5235-217        294.75
                                                 250087  PLAN REVIEW 13PWB002                        100-310-5235-217      1,427.50
                                                 250088  PLAN REVIEW 13PWB002                        100-310-5235-217        858.50
                                                 250089  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-310-5235-217      1,784.50
                                                         13PWB002                                                                  
                                                 250115  PLAN REVIEW 13PWB002                        100-310-5235-217      3,487.75
                                                 250116  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-310-5235-217      7,296.75
                                                         13PWB002                                                                  
                                                 250117  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-310-5235-217     12,549.00
                                                         13PWB002                                                                  
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      27,698.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109580  CARQUEST AUTOPART              250225  PARTS                                       100-310-5212-191        416.58
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         416.58
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109581  CENTRAL COAST RECORD STORAG    250084  SERVICES                                    100-310-5212-217        141.48
                                                 250182  SERVICES                                    100-130-5212-121         49.49
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         190.97
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109582  NICO CHARISSE                  250145  TOILET REBATE PROGRAM                       600-310-5235-383        125.00
                                                         REBATE #2013-139 225 SANTA YSABEL                                         
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         125.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109583  ELIZABETH CHESSON              250186  MEAL ADVANCE FOR OFFICERS BIER-             100-210-5226-136        110.00
                                                         STANBERRY, HERMANSON AND OBRIEN                                           
                                                         TO ATTEND CHP RADAR/LIDAR TRAINING                                        
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         110.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109584  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY      250153  FIRST AID SUPPLIES                          100-140-5212-134        140.27
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         140.27
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109585  CLEANTECH ENVIRONMENAL         250277  SERVICE                                     100-310-5212-191        200.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         200.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109586  COLLINGS & ASSOCIATES          250292  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-220-5224-148        300.00
                                                 250293  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-220-5224-148        300.00
                                                 250294  PLAN REVIEW                                 100-220-5224-148        325.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         925.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109587  CONTINENTAL LABOR & STAFFIN    250285  STAFFING SERVICES                           100-310-5224-291        856.80
                                                 250286  STAFFING SERVICES                           100-310-5224-291        792.54
                                                 250287  STAFFING SERVICES                           100-310-5224-291        856.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,506.14
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 05/24/13 109588  CORIX WATER PRODUCTS INC       250078  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165      1,273.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,273.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109589  COUNTRY ROSE PLANT & FLOWER    250162  PLANT MAINTENANCE                           602-310-5212-166         45.00
                                                 250163  PLANT MAINTENANCE                           100-130-5212-103        100.00
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-120         40.00
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-104         30.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         215.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109590  COURIER SYSTEMS                250288  DELIVERIES                                  100-000-2400-212         11.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          11.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109591  CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC    250166  LAWFUL INTERCEPT                            100-210-5224-137        235.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         235.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109592  DAVE SPURR EXCAVATING,INC      250269  HAULING CASE LOADER                         100-310-5212-191        522.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         522.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109593  DAVIS WATER CONDITIONING       250156  MONTHLY RENT                                100-130-5212-121          6.64
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-103          6.64
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         20.16
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-161          6.64
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-209          6.64
                                                                                                     227-710-5212-211          6.64
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-212          6.64
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-217         28.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-175         25.00
                                                 250230  MONTHLY RENT                                100-130-5212-121          6.64
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-103          6.64
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         20.16
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-161          6.64
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-209          6.64
                                                                                                     227-710-5212-211          6.64
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-212          6.64
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-217         28.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-175         25.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         226.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109594  DISCOVERY BENEFITS             250051  FSA MONTHLY - MAY 2013                      100-000-2118-000        117.60
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         117.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109595  DIVDAT                         250127  MONTHLY UTILITY BILLS PROCESSING            600-140-5212-127      5,545.39
                                                         13AS005                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       5,545.39
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109596  DOOLEY ENTERPRISES INC         250177  MATERIALS                                   100-210-5212-136      2,210.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,210.88
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109597  FARMER BROS CO                 250165  COFFEE & SUPPLIES                           100-130-5212-120        101.15
                                                                                                     100-110-5212-101        101.15
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-209        101.15
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116        101.15
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-103        101.16
                                                 250175  COFFEE & SUPPLIES                           100-210-5212-135          4.43
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-136         32.49
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-137          4.43
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-138         14.77
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-139          7.39
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-140         10.34
                                                                                                     100-220-5212-151         73.86
                                                 250256  COFFEE & SUPPLIES                           100-310-5212-191        128.82
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         782.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109598  FEDERAL EXPRESS                250178  SHIPPING CHARGES                            100-310-5212-217         80.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          80.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109599  FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP            250264  PARTS                                       100-310-5212-191        108.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         108.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109600  FEHR & PEERS                   250147  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AUG 2012          213-910-5224-545      2,500.00
                                                         12CD003                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109601  KRISTIN FILIPPONI              250058  REFUND REMAINING BALANCE PD 12-007          406-000-2304-209      7,928.56
                                                         VERNON (514 38TH ST)                        100-000-4704-000     -3,512.97
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       4,415.59
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109602  FIREHOUSE MAGAZINE             250290  RENEW SUBSCRIPTION                          100-220-5212-150         29.95
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          29.95
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109603  FLORIDA WATER PROCESSING CO    250141  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165      1,612.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,612.90
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109604  GALE                           250052  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         52.39
                                                 250053  MATERIALS                                   100-411-5212-200         63.62
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         116.01
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109605  THE GAS COMPANY                250110  UTILITIES                                   100-310-5216-174        457.40
                                                                                                     100-220-5216-150         41.65
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-185         74.62
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         573.67
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109606  GSA - INFORMATION TECHNOLOG    250174  SERVICE                                     100-210-5224-140        467.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         467.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109607  DARYL HARTMAN                  250155  MEDICAL RETIREE REIMBURSEMENT               404-000-1400-000        422.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         422.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109608  HINDERLITER deLAMAS & ASSOC    250083  CONTRACT SERVICES PROPERTY TAX              100-140-5224-125      1,620.00
                                                         APRIL - JUNE 2013                                                         
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,620.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109609  HINDERLITER DE LLAMAS & ASS    250118  SALES TAX 2ND QUARTER                       100-140-5224-125      1,273.21
                                                         AUDIT SERVICES SALES TAX                                                  
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,273.21
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109610  JERRY HUNTER                   250154  MEDICAL RETIREE REIMBURSEMENT               404-000-1400-000        500.00
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         500.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109611  HYDREX PEST CONTROL            250123  SUPPLIES                                    100-220-5221-151         70.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          70.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109612  J. B. DEWAR, INC               250223  FUEL                                        100-310-5212-191      4,303.10
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       4,303.10
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109613  JUSTIN                         250057  REFUND REMAINING BALANCE  PD                406-000-2304-209      5,617.66
                                                         11-005 AMENDMENT WISTERIA LANE              100-000-4704-000     -1,539.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       4,078.24
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109614  KPRL                           250161  SERVICES                                    100-110-5212-101        320.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         320.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109615  KEY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL     250241  PEST CONTROL                                206-140-5221-230         58.00
                                                 250242  PEST CONTROL                                100-310-5221-176        135.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         193.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109616  NANCY S. KNOX                  250135  INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT                          100-411-5224-184        156.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         156.80
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109617  KRONOS                         250126  13FD0002                                    100-220-5212-151      3,097.50
                                                         SUPPLIES                                                                  
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,097.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109618  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES         250183  OVER-THE-PHONE INTERPRETATION               100-210-5224-136         21.15
                                                         SERVICES                                    100-210-5224-140         21.15
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          42.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109619  MARTINELLI LANDSCAPE CONSTR    250148  13PW-124 LABOR MAINT                        100-310-5224-292      9,225.00
                                                 250149  13PW003 CPR IRRIGATION REPAIR               308-310-5221-168      3,922.20
                                                 250150  13PW003 SA 47 - MAINTENANCE                 308-310-5221-168      1,204.00
                                                 250151  13PW003 SA 36 DEMO                          308-310-5221-168        562.40
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 05/24/13 109619  MARTINELLI LANDSCAPE CONSTR    250152  13PW124 DISCING AND TRIMMING                600-310-5212-165        190.00
                                                                                                     100-310-5224-292      2,620.00
                                                                                                     308-310-5221-168      6,610.00
                                                 250279  13PW-124 WEED ABATEMENT                     100-310-5224-292      3,767.00
                                                                                                     600-310-5212-165      1,038.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      29,138.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109620  METROPCS WIRELESS, INC.        250172  CALL DETAILS                                100-210-5224-137        550.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         550.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109621  TINA MITCHELL                  250109  EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT                     600-140-5212-127        826.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         826.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109622  MODESTO SANTANDER dba MODES    250113  REFUND CLEANING FEE, PASO TOURN             100-000-4715-171         80.00
                                                         MAY 4, 5 2013                                                             
                                                 250133  JANITORIAL SENIOR CENTER                    100-310-5221-185        380.00
                                                 250134  JANITORIAL CENTENNIAL PARK                  100-310-5221-174        850.00
                                                 250281  BREAKROOM/RESTROOMS                         100-310-5221-176        200.00
                                                 250282  JANITORIAL SERVICE                          206-140-5221-230        510.00
                                                 250283  CITY PARKS                                  100-310-5221-284        540.00
                                                 250284  OUSIDE TRANSIT RESTROOM                     206-140-5221-230        510.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       3,070.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109623  MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION     250157  CODE UPDATES                                100-130-5212-121      1,194.57
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,194.57
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109624  MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE EQUIP    250063  MAINTENANCE                                 601-310-5222-163      1,077.76
                                                 250064  MAINTENANCE                                 601-310-5222-163      1,105.01
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,182.77
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109625  TIMOTHY MURPHY                 250188  10-2177/SUBPOENA RE: AOA WARRANT            100-210-5226-136        195.00
                                                         REQUEST FROM LAS VEGAS METRO PD                                           
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         195.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109626  NAPA AUTO PARTS                250065  PARTS                                       601-310-5212-164          9.32
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **           9.32
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109627  NAPA AUTO PARTS                250226  PARTS - ACCT: 27507056                      100-310-5212-191        161.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         161.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109628  NAPA AUTO PARTS                250227  PARTS - ACCT: 27507057                      100-310-5212-191        153.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         153.92
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109629  DARREN NASH                    250048  HUD REGION IX ENVIRONMENTAL                 100-710-5226-209        378.17
                                                         TRAINING / MILEAGE & PER DIEM                                             
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         378.17
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109630  NEWTON CONSTRUCTION & MANAG    250104  AS1302 TRANSIT STOP SHELTER                 206-140-5452-131      8,400.00
                                                         LIGHTING                                                                  
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       8,400.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109631  NORTH COAST ENGINEERING        250061  13AS024 PROFESSIONAL FEES                   206-910-5452-230      1,023.00
                                                 250071  13PW071 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               225-910-5452-657     23,977.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      25,000.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109632  ONTRAC                         250067  DELIVERIES                                  601-910-5452-365          5.35
                                                 250128  DELIVERIES                                  100-140-5212-125         16.05
                                                 250169  DELIVERIES                                  100-210-5224-137         14.36
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          35.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109633  PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMP    250105  UTILITIES                                   308-310-5216-168          4.43
                                                 250106  UTILITIES                                   601-310-5216-164        345.61
                                                 250107  UTILITIES                                   601-310-5216-164        566.58
                                                 250108  UTILITIES                                   100-310-5216-293        112.27
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,028.89
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109634  PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SERV    250229  PAY PHONE SERVICES                          100-210-5216-136         71.20
                                                                                                     602-310-5216-166         73.75
                                                                                                     206-140-5216-130         -0.17
                                                                                                     206-140-5216-131         -0.17
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-182         75.00
                                                                                                              CC AGENDA WARRANT LIST
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page   25 
                                                                                                                          ==========



 APFINVC VC.WARRANTS.U                        CITY OF PASO ROBLES  WARRANT REGISTER
                                                                                                   May 24, 2013  01:10pm  Page   26 
          Check#     Vendor Name                 Claim#  General Description                         GL Account             Amounts
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-199         29.53
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-200         29.51
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-201         29.53
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-202         29.53
                                                                                                     100-411-5216-203         29.53
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         367.24
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109635  PASO PRINTERS                  250176  BUSINESS CARDS                              100-210-5212-136        440.64
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         440.64
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109636  PASO ROBLES PUBLIC SCHOOLS     250164  SUPPLIES                                    100-110-5212-101         47.50
                                                 250184  INSTRUCTOR'S MEETING                        100-411-5212-184        140.00
                                                 250185  INSTRUCTOR'S MEETING                        100-411-5212-184         13.25
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         200.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109637  PASO ROBLES TANK, INC dba C    250102  13PW-070 GOLDEN HILL/MERRY HILL             600-910-5452-697     23,774.09
                                                         TANK UPGRADES                               600-910-5452-387      5,943.52
                                                         DPW PROJECT 11-03 PAYMENT NO 3                                            
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      29,717.61
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109638  PIONEER EQUIPMENT CO           250257  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191      1,776.98
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,776.98
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109639  PITNEY BOWES                   250129  RENTAL PITNEY BOWES                         100-140-5212-134        882.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         882.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109640  CHERYL PRITCHARD               250112  REFUND BALLROOM DANCE                       100-000-4713-184         70.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          70.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109641  QUINN COMPANY                  250276  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        470.61
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         470.61
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109642  RMC WATER & ENVIRONMENT        250138  13PW057                                     601-000-2304-000     13,116.50
                                                         PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES                                         
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      13,116.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109643  RABOBANK N.A. LEASE PROCESS    250132  EQUIPMENT LEASE ACCT# 360480                600-000-2502-000      3,424.44
                                                                                                     600-310-5341-165        261.04
                                                                                                     601-000-2502-000     30,621.40
                                                                                                     601-310-5341-163      2,334.19
                                                                                                     602-000-2502-000      1,141.48
                                                                                                     602-310-5341-166         87.01
                                                                                                     125-310-5340-171      3,077.03
                                                                                                     125-310-5341-171        234.55
                                                                                                     125-310-5340-193     11,365.16
                                                                                                     125-310-5341-193        866.32
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      53,412.62
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109644  RECOGNITION WORKS              250111  TROPH/RIBBONS                               100-411-5212-187        225.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         225.75
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109645  MICHAEL RICKERD                250179  CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT APR 13             100-210-5224-137         35.00
                                                 250187  10-2177/SUBPOENA RE: AOA WARRANT            100-210-5226-136        195.00
                                                         REQUEST FROM LAS VEGAS METRO PD                                           
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         230.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109646  MOLLY ROBERTSON                250142  LANDSCAPE REBATE PROGRAM                    600-310-5235-383        187.50
                                                         REBATE #2013-142                                                          
                                                         REMOVE 375 SQ FT TURF                                                     
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         187.50
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109647  ESTHER ROBLES                  250143  LANDSCAPE REBATE PROGRAM REBATE             600-310-5235-383        180.00
                                                         #2013-141 REMOVED 360 SQ FT TURF                                          
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         180.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109648  SAFETY-KLEEN CORP              250278  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-191      1,239.54
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,239.54
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109649  SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY VISI    250189  TRADE SHOW CO-OP                            410-140-5224-105      2,850.00
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,850.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109650  SAN LUIS PERSONNEL SERVICES    250130  TEMPORARY CLERICAL                          600-140-5224-127        928.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         928.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109651  SHELL OIL COMPANY ATTN: SPE    250180  GAS CHARGES                                 100-210-5226-135         39.06
                                                                                                     100-210-5226-137        101.01
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         140.07
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109652  SM TIRE, INC.                  250272  PARTS & LABOR                               100-310-5212-191        427.10
                                                 250280  PARTS & LABOR                               100-310-5212-191        568.31
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         995.41
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109653  SOUTH COAST EMERGENCY VEHIC    250122  SUPPLIES                                    100-220-5212-150         63.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          63.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109654  STERLING COMMUNICATIONS        250120  COMMUNICATION                               100-220-5212-150      1,439.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,439.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109655  T J CROSS ENGINEERS, INC       250232  LANDFILL CONTACT NEGOTIATION SPT            100-310-5224-432        307.27
                                                 250233  LANDFILL CONTRACT NEGOTIATION SPT           100-310-5224-432      1,125.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,432.27
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109656  TEMPLETON UNIFORMS             250173  MATERIALS                                   100-210-5212-136        128.65
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         128.65
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109657  DARIN TRAVERSO                 250086  13PWB007 STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEW             100-310-5235-217        147.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         147.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109658  UNITED PARCEL SERVICE          250171  SHIPPING                                    100-210-5224-136         25.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          25.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
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 05/24/13 109659  UNIVAR USA INC                 250072  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        216.90
                                                 250073  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        635.73
                                                 250074  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        306.65
                                                 250075  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        737.73
                                                 250076  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        254.29
                                                 250077  CHEMICALS                                   600-310-5212-165        173.89
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,325.19
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109660  *UNRUH FIRE INC.               250125  PARTS                                       100-220-5212-150        602.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         602.60
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109661  MARTY & CARLA VARGAS           250059  REFUND REMAINING BALANCE LLA                406-000-2304-209        576.00
                                                         12-001 511 OAK STREET                       100-000-4704-000       -219.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         357.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109662  SAMANTHA WALKER                250181  REFUND TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX              100-000-4202-000         95.00
                                                         COLLECTED IN ERROR RELAX INN                410-000-4802-000         19.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         114.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109663  WATER SYSTEMS CONSULTING, I    250069  13PW111 SERVICES FROM                       600-310-5224-165      9,500.00
                                                         4/01 TO 4/30/13                                                           
                                                 250070  13PW116 SERVICES FROM 4/01 TO 4/30          600-310-5224-165      5,441.63
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **      14,941.63
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109664  WIRELESS FACILITIES INC        250055  REFUND REMAINING BALANCE CUP-13-            406-000-2304-209      1,150.00
                                                         001 624 24TH STREET                                                       
                                                 250056  REFUND REMAINING BALANCE CUP 11-            406-000-2304-209      1,095.99
                                                         011 AMENDMENT AT&T                          100-000-4704-000       -659.68
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,586.31
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109665  KRISTI WOOD                    250144  LANDSCAPE REBATE PROGRAM REBATE             600-310-5235-383        247.00
                                                         #2013-140 REMOVED 494 SQ FT TURF                                          
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         247.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109666  AMI PIPE & SUPPLY, INC         250090  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        187.09
                                                 250091  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        349.05
                                                 250092  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        252.27
                                                 250093  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         45.08
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 05/24/13 109666  AMI PIPE & SUPPLY, INC         250094  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         32.79
                                                 250095  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        406.38
                                                 250096  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        172.35
                                                 250097  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         97.72
                                                 250098  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         74.68
                                                 250099  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         17.82
                                                 250100  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165        367.42
                                                 250101  MATERIALS                                   600-310-5212-165         52.76
                                                 250248  MATERIALS                                   100-310-5212-191         44.06
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,099.47
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109667  ALPHA ELECTRICAL SERVICES K    250062  MAINTENANCE CONTROLLER                      601-310-5212-164      1,902.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,902.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109668  FERGUSON ENTERPRISES,INC       250140  MATERIALS 13PW122                           600-310-5221-165      4,814.64
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       4,814.64
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109669  PASO ROBLES CHEVROLET-CADIL    250273  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        219.03
                                                 250274  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        820.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,039.23
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109670  PASO ROBLES FORD               250250  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        194.35
                                                 250251  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        483.44
                                                 250252  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        119.46
                                                 250266  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        506.42
                                                 250267  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191          6.75
                                                 250275  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        163.05
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,473.47
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109671  PASO ROBLES ROLL-OFF INC       250066  DISPOSAL FEE                                601-310-5216-164        198.88
                                                 250079  DISPOSAL FEE 13PW123                        100-310-5221-284        198.88
                                                 250080  DISPOSAL FEE                                100-310-5221-280        198.88
                                                         13PW123                                                                   
                                                 250081  DISPOSAL FEE                                100-310-5221-171        218.77
                                                         13PW123                                                                   
                                                 250082  DISPOSAL FEE                                100-310-5221-280        198.88
                                                         13PW123                                                                   
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,014.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109672  PASO ROBLES TRUCK CENTER       250249  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        394.64
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 05/24/13 109672  PASO ROBLES TRUCK CENTER       250258  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191         23.55
                                                 250259  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191         72.49
                                                 250260  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        102.21
                                                 250261  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191       -129.60
                                                 250270  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191      1,000.00
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,463.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109673  PASO ROBLES WASTE & RECYCLE    250228  DISPOSAL FEE                                100-210-5216-135         40.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5216-136        159.98
                                                                                                     100-210-5216-137         60.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5216-138         60.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5216-139         40.00
                                                                                                     100-210-5216-140         40.00
                                                                                                     100-220-5216-150        215.37
                                                                                                     100-220-5216-150         97.13
                                                                                                     602-310-5216-166        250.23
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-174        250.23
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-175        353.42
                                                                                                     206-140-5216-230         97.13
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-173         97.13
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-185        174.79
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-196        147.29
                                                                                                     100-310-5216-290        147.29
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       2,229.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109674  PRECISION COLLISION, INC.      250254  PARTS                                       100-310-5212-191        104.83
                                                 250271  PARTS                                       100-310-5212-191         80.13
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         184.96
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109675  SAN LUIS O CO. NEWSPAPERS A    250060  NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS                      100-710-5212-209        144.95
                                                                                                     406-000-2304-209        132.84
                                                 250224  NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS                      200-910-5452-334        592.35
                                                                                                     308-310-5224-441        253.57
                                                                                                     308-310-5212-168        287.81
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,411.52
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109676  WAYNE'S TIRES, INC             250253  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        227.44
                                                 250262  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        285.39
                                                 250263  REPAIRS                                     100-310-5212-191        395.13
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         907.96
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109677  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250191  VISA - AIRPORT ONE                          602-310-5212-166        437.42
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         437.42
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109678  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250192  VISA - ADMIN SERVICES 1                     600-140-5212-127        281.25
                                                                                                     100-140-5212-125        323.52
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-183         17.70
                                                                                                     100-140-5212-134          5.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         627.77
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109679  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250193  VISA - FREDA BERMAN                         110-411-5212-689         68.94
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-542        393.38
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-138         68.13
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-187         41.40
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-055         57.56
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-281        510.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,140.40
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109680  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250194  VISA - BUILDING MAINT 2                     100-310-5221-120          8.10
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-175         83.01
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-176          4.54
                                                                                                     100-310-5221-185         15.08
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         110.73
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109681  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250195  VISA - KAREN CHRISTIANSEN                   100-411-5212-200        834.43
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-199         19.95
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-201        123.85
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         978.23
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109682  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250196  VISA - MICHAEL J COMPTON                    100-140-5226-126        384.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         384.30
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109683  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250197  VISA - FLEET MAINTENANCE 1                  100-310-5212-191      1,233.05
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,233.05
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109684  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250198  VISA - FLEET MAINTENANCE 2                  100-310-5212-173         38.86
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-191        110.25
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         149.11
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109685  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250199  VISA - LYNDA HOLT                           100-411-5212-182        276.65
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-187        172.17
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-194         73.76
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         522.58
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109686  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250200  VISA - LIBRARY ONE                          100-310-5212-175         28.06
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-199         56.22
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          84.28
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109687  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250201  VISA - HUMAN RESOURCES                      100-110-5212-101          9.74
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-103          9.74
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116          9.74
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         23.22
                                                                                                     100-140-5212-134        234.06
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         29.16
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-135        235.25
                                                                                                     100-140-5212-125        486.38
                                                                                                     600-140-5212-127        486.37
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         19.20
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,542.86
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109688  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250202  VISA - TY LEWIS                             100-210-5226-137      1,398.48
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-137         14.95
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,413.43
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109689  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250203  VISA - DAVE MCCUE                           100-310-5212-120         66.94
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-120        249.90
                                                                                                     117-210-5212-136        214.40
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-103         16.95
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-116         16.95
                                                                                                     100-130-5212-120         33.90
                                                                                                     600-140-5212-127         16.95
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **         615.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109690  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250204  VISA - TRINE MARLEN                         100-411-5212-184          9.62
                                                                                                     100-411-5212-187         44.09
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                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          53.71
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109691  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250205  VISA - POLICE DIVISION 1                    100-210-5212-136      2,730.84
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-137         65.47
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-139        374.60
                                                                                                     100-210-5226-137      1,945.20
                                                                                                     100-210-5226-136        288.89
                                                                                                     100-210-5212-136        -98.99
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       5,306.01
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109692  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250206  VISA - POLICE DEPARTMENT 2                  100-210-5226-137      1,149.34
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **       1,149.34
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109693  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250207  VISA - PUBLICWORKS ADMIN 1                  600-310-5212-165          8.97
                                                                                                     601-310-5212-164          8.97
                                                                                                     100-310-5212-217         34.97
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------
                                                                                            ** TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT **          52.91
                                                                                            ---------------------------------------

 05/24/13 109694  FIRST BANKCARD CENTER          250208  VISA - PLANNING DEPARTMENT                  100-140-5212-134         55.07
                                                                                                     100-710-5212-209         58.00